Relerse of fund under th€ Sch€me of Dcvelopment ofAdministrstive Cosls to Sttltvt l:\ -
Grrnt-in-sid-Gel|ersl (ccA) to Governmcnl of Mrdhys Pradesh for the yesr 2023-2{ durirg fY
202+25.

Sir.
I am directed to convey the sanclion ollhe Presidenl of lndia and lo release Erantr-in_.ri(l ol'lrr

amount o[ Rs 2,10,00,000 (Two Crore Ten Lakh Only) lo lhe State Covernmenl oi Mldh]r l'rr(l$lr
towards Grant-in-aid-Ceneral (CCA) under the Scheme ol "Admini$ralive Cosls lo Slitl.rllllt" lix'llr(
year 2023-24 during FY 2024-25 for setting up ofSute PMU in lhe slale.

2. Rs.400.00 lalh was allocated to the slale fbr lhe FY 2023-24.